Keysight
Low PIM Coaxial Switches
DC to 26.5 GHz
Data Sheet
Keysight low PIM coaxial switches provide ultra-low passive intermodulation (PIM) performance for
applications where two or more transmitted signals share a common antenna or whenever the trans-
mitter signal is too high or the receiver is sensitive to high intermodulation. These low PIM switches
can help to keep the system PIM level low. A guaranteed 0.03 dB insertion loss repeatability and

Figure 16.
19 | Keysight | Low PIM Coaxial Switches - Data Sheet
Ordering information
Model Description
16 pin DIP socket
and connector
with 24 inch
ribbon cable
Solder terminals
to replace ribbon
cable
24 V DC without
TTL Logic
TTL/5 V CMOS
compatible
Mounting
bracket
(assembly
required)
87104P DC to 4 GHz,
SP4T Terminated
Option 161 Option 100 Option 024 Option T24 N/A
87104Q DC to 20 GHz,
SP4T Terminated
Option 161 Option 100 Option 024 Option T24 N/A
87104R DC to 26.5 GHz,
SP4T Terminated
Option 161 Option 100 Option 024 Option T24 N/A
87106P DC to 4 GHz,
SP6T Terminated
Option 161 Option 100 Option 024 Option T24 N/A
87106Q DC to 20 GHz,
SP6T Terminated
Option 161 Option 100 Option 024 Option T24 N/A
87106R DC to 26.5 GHz,
SP6T Terminated
Option 161 Option 100 Option 024 Option T24 N/A
87222R1 DC to 26.5 GHz,
Transfer
Option 161 Option 100 N/A N/A Option 201
87406Q DC to 20 GHz, Matrix Option 161 Option 100 Option 024 Option T24 N/A
87606Q DC to 20 GHz, Matrix Option 161 Option 100 N/A N/A
Model Frequency range Coil voltage DC connector Drive (optional)
N1810U: SPDT Un-terminated
004: DC to 4 GHz
020: DC to 20 GHz
026: DC to 26.5 GHz
105: 5 VDC2
115: 15 VDC
124: 24 VDC
201: D-sub 9 pin (f)
202: Solder lug
401: TTL/5 V CMOS compatible
402: Position indicators
N1810T: SPDT Terminated
N1811T: 4-ports Bypass
N1812U: 5-ports Bypass
1. For 87222R, the connector type is 10 pin DIP socket.
2. Option 105 includes Option 402.
20 | Keysight | Low PIM Coaxial Switches - Data Sheet
myKeysight
A personalized view into the information most relevant to you.
Keysight Technologies, Inc.
DEKRA Certified ISO 9001:2008
Quality Management System
Keysight Channel Partners